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Airbus A-320 aarvica batwaan Calicut and Sharjah

1969 PROF K V THOMAS Willthe
Minister of CIVIL AVIATION AND TOURISM be pleased to state

(a) whether the Director General Civil Aviation has imposed certain restrictions/ laid guidelines for Indian Airlines for operating Air Bus-320bet\ *oen Calicut and Sharjah,

(b) if so, the details of the restrictions/ guidelines,

(c) whether the Indian Airlines pilots have objected to this guidelines as they are already operating Airbus A-320 flights be tween Calicut and Bombay, and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION
AND TOURISM (SHRI MADHAVRAO SCIN-
DIA) (a) and (b) Yes, Sir These guidelines relate to deployment of pilots with “Check Pilots qualifications, calculation of maximum permissible take-off weight calcula tion of landing distance on wet runway etc

(c) No Sir

(d) Does not arise

Telephone Connections In Bangalore

1970 SHRI C P  MUDALA GIRI-
YAPPA

SH R IK H  MUNIYAPPA
SHRI V KRISHNA RAO

Will the Mimsterof COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No 600 on November
25. 1991 and state

(a) whether the remaining telephone connections have since been provided to the subscribers, and

(b) if not, the remedial steps taken by the Government so far in the matter ?

TH E DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI
P V RANGAYYA NAIDU) (a)and(b) Out of 15 ases, telephone connections have been provided td thirteen cases As regards the remaining two cases, the work order in one case was canceled as the party was not available at the given address The telephone connection in respect of the other case is likely to be provided by the end of this month

Completion of Construction work of Tuticorin Airport

1971 SHRI KADAMBUR M R JAN-
ARTHANAN Will the Mimsterof CIVIL AVIA-TION AND TOURISM be pleased to state

(a) whether the constructior work of the Tuticorin Air Port has since been completed,

(b) if not, the reasons for delay,

(c) whether any date for its completion was fixed and if so, the details thereof, and

(d) by when it is likely to be completed?

THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION
AND TOURISM (SHRI MADHAVRAO SCIN
DIA) (a) Yes. Sir

(b) Does not arise

(c) 30th September, 1991

(d) The work has since been completed

[Translation]

Privatisation of Duty Free Shops at Airports

1972 SHRI B L SHARMA PREM
DR LAXMINARAYAN PAN

DEYA
SHRI PHOOL CHAND VERMA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION AND TOURISM be pleased to state

